PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Christophe BRUZY			08/22/2003		
Vincent AUBRY		08/22/2003			
Bertrand PUZENAT		08/22/2003			
Laurent REDE			07/23/2002		
	ATA				
Name:		Valeo Systemes Thermiques			
Street Address:	8, rue Louis-Lormand-B.P. 513 La Verriere				
City:	Le Mesnil Saint Denis, Cedex				
State/Country:	FRANCE				
Postal Code:	78321				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 1		905322			
CORRESPONDENCE					
Fax Number:	(248)645-1 he sent via US Ma	568 il when the fax attempt is unsucce	ssful		
Phone:	248-723-04				
Email:	ipdocket@l				
Correspondent Name					
Address Line 1:	450 W. Fou				
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		Howard Attorneys PLLC MICHIGAN 48067-2557			
				_	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		65454-101			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		David M. LaPrairie			
Total Attachments: 3					
501/6/229			PATENT REFL: 025939 FRAME: 0486		

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):

- M United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention
- **[X]** Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention
- [] United States Patent Application Serial No. Date of Execution: Date of Filing:
- [] United States Patent No(s).
- [] Other (specify):

Title of the Invention: IN AN AIR CONDITIONING INSTALLATION OF A MOTOR VEHICLE, AND AIR CONDITIONING INSTALLATION USING THE METHOD.

Name(s)	Address(es)
---------	-------------

1. Christophe BRUZY 46, rue de la Belle Epine, - 78650 BEYNES (FR)

2. Vincent AUBRY 35bis, rue des Trois Fermes – 91400 ORSAY (FR)

3. Bertrand PUZENAT 19, rue du Col de Dyane – 78180 Montigny Le Bretonneux (FR)

4. Laurent REDE 8-10, rue de Chatillon – 75014 PARIS (FR)

Assignee

Name: VALEO CLIMATISATION (French "Société Anonyme") Address: 8, rue Louis-Lormand - 78321 LA VERRIERE (FR)

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention ");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights. Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee,

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues o any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventor Name : Christophe BRUZP

01/22/2003

Vimient AUBRY Inventor Name: Vincent AUBRY

[🗷] Additional Inventors and Signatures are attached

PATENT REEL: 014806 FEAME: 0589 REEL: 025939 FRAME: 0488 ADDITIONAL INVENTORS

<u>08/22/2003</u> Date <u>01/23/2002</u> Date

Bortrand Pur un at Inventor Name: Bertrand PUZEDAT

Laurent Rédé Inventor Name: Laurent REDE

Inventor Name:

Date

Date

Inventor Name:

Date

Inventor Name:

Date

Inventor Name:

Inventor Name:

Date

PATENT REEL: 014806 FEAME: 0590 REEL: 025939 FRAME: 0489

RECORDED: 08/26/2003

AD/581.40	UTOP Ree'd PCT/PT2 69 12
	-23 - 2003 I.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ♥	
10 the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 10 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 10 Christophe BRUZY Christophe GRUZY Vincent AUBRY Christophe GRUZY	Address:
Bertrand PUZENAT () Laurent REDE Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes √ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	-
✓ Assignment Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ ○ Other	Street Address: 8, RUE LOUIS-LORMAND
08/22/2003 Execution Date:	City: LA VERRIERE State: FR Zip: 78321 - FR Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No.(s)	ication, the execution date of the application is: 08/22/2003 B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:Valeo Climate Control Corp	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address: 3 3FREY1 00000078 502698 10469128 1 40.00 DA	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 4100 North Atlantic Boulevard	8. Deposit account number: 50-2698
City: Auburn Hills State: MI Zip: 48326	
	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	August 26, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Mail documents to be recorded with	er sheet, attachments, and documents: required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments

PATENT REEL: 01480%AFIRANTE: 0588 REEL: 025939 FRAME: 0490

RECORDED: 03/11/2011